CARFAX Vehicle History Report on SAJINX2749SC195928

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

Journey Ford Lincoln
6995 Redwood Blvd
Novato, CA 94945
415-892-4286

CIARIFIART]
ADVANTAGE |

CARFAX Veh:cle History Report

An independent rmvpm'y established in 1986

Vehicle Information:

1995 JAGUAR XJS 2+2

VIN: SAJNX2749SC195928
CONVERTIBLE

4.0L 16 FI DOHC 24V

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

42 Service records available

T 61 Detailed records available
CARFAX Report Provided By:
Journey Ford Lincoln

6995 Redwood Blvd 88.953 Last reported odometer

Novato, CA 94945 T3 reading
415-892-4286 )
SR UL $ $2,370 Above retail book value
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SHOW ME THE CARFAX

us $39.9¢

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/25/13 at 1 :03:47 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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:C A R F FYx Pnce Calculator

f—\f.l]u:, he value of this 1995 Jaguar XJS 2+2 based on the information available in this report
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1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™

+ $2,370

Above retail book value

s 0

Enter retail book value here

Start by entering the This vehicle is worth

retail book value from a $ more than average,

pricing guide website. based on information
in this report.
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7_ Tltle Hlstory

C,ARFAX guarantees me information in this section

| Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
[

5 Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display Dealer Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C3...

3) Adjusted Retail Value

Begin by entering
the retail book value

Compare adjusted retail
. vahe to seller’s asking
7 price when making
wour decision.
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Summary

Guaranteed
No Problem
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i Guaranteed
No Problem
% & GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
. [BD0R@E0G (oMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

Wi

i Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

, Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

 Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
i No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Jaguar dealer for any open recalls.

| Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.
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e

Summary

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

SEESEE SRS IS

Ask Your
Dealer

Warranty
Expired
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NG x| Detailed History
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i Date: Mileage: Source:
! 11/23/1994 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
1 |01/16/1997 29,107 California
. Inspection Station
i Ojai, CA
| | 0411711997 29,144 California
| Motor Vehicle Dept.
| | 07/17/1997 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/03/1999 49,471 Auto Auction
Pacific SW Region
06/17/1999 49 482 Service Facility
San Francisco, CA

E 06/17/1999 California
Inspection Station

5 San Francisco, CA

07/18/1999 49,487 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

08/09/1999 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/19/1999 Warrantech Automotive, Inc.

San Francisco, CA

T

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display Dealer Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C3... 4/25/2013

Comments:

Title issued or updated

Passed emissions inspection

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Registered as lease vehicle

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Service contract issued

—
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' | 0910311999

01/26/2000

03/06/2000

07/17/2000

10/26/2000

11/30/2000

02/06/2001

04/04/2001

05/09/2001

06/13/2001

07/18/2001

08/29/2001

e e o A S PR

10/09/2001

10/09/2001

01/17/2002

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display Dealer Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C3...

53,106

53,485

55,703

57,102

57,103

58,232

58,533

58,989

59414

59,714

60,019

60,558

61,444

800-833-8801 warrentech.com

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmcd.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

Service Facility
San Francisco, CA

California
Inspection Station
San Francisco, CA

Title issued or updated

Maintenance inspection completed
Throttle body replaced

Qil and filter changed

Tire repaired

Front and rear brakes replaced
Throttle body cleaned/serviced

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed
Drive belt(s) replaced

Qil and filter changed

Wheels checked

Front brake pads and rotors replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced/resurfaced

Drive belts replaced

Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

Front brake pads and rotors replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced/resurfaced

EGR valve replaced

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced

Battery/charging system checked
Ignition system checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Rear wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Front brake pads replaced

Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission fluid changed

Spark plug(s) replaced

Qil and filter changed

Rear wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Page 3 of 7
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02/22/2002

04/02/2002

05/16/2002

' |0712212002

| | 10/0772002

03/06/2003

R S T T

06/12/2003

10/27/2003

1 101/21/2004

04/07/2004

09/09/2004

12/01/2004

' |04/2712005

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C3...

61,683

61,967

62,246

62,994

64 864

68,188

70,239

72,250

72,992

73,644

75,300

75,301

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmecd.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmecd.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmcd.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

California
Inspection Station

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmecd.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmced.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA

Maintenance inspection completed

Recommended maintenance performed

Oil and filter changed

Throttle body cleaned/serviced

Washed/detailed

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

EGR valve replaced

Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
Throttle body spring modified

Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Ignition system checked

Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Ignition system checked

Vehicle serviced

Qil and filter changed

EGR valve replaced

Throttle body cleaned/serviced

Fluids checked

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
Throttle body spring modified

Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Tires rotated

Front brake pads and rotors replaced
Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed
Tires replaced

Oil and filter changed

Battery replaced

Tire(s) replaced

Maintenance inspection completed
Qil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Page 4 of 7
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. | 08/10/2005

| 110/17/2005

10/19/2005

01/10/2006

03/16/2006

05/02/2006

04/04/2007

05/10/2007

10/18/2007

03/21/2008
' | 12/30/2008

07/23/2009

09/01/2009

| | 10/08/2009

11/10/2009

04/09/2010

S ————

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C3...

78,368

82,789

83,269

84,151

85,011

85,186

85,303

85,840

415-776-7700
bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmcd.com

California
Inspection Station

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmcd.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmcd.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

California
Inspection Station

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

California
Inspection Station
San Francisco, CA

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

British Motor Car Distributors
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700

bmed.com

Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed

Maintenance inspection completed

Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

Tire(s) replaced

Maintenance inspection completed

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

Oil and filter changed

Engine checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Qil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Qil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

Title issued or updated
Correction to record

Maintenance inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked
Electrical system checked

Engine checked
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09/24/2010 86,522 British Motor Car Distributors ~ Maintenance inspection completed

i San Francisco, CA

! 415-776-7700

i bmed.com

: 05/19/2011 87,074 British Motor Car Distributors ~ Maintenance inspection completed
San Francisco, CA Oil and filter changed
415-776-7700 Fuel injection system checked
bmed.com

09/02/2011 87,445 California Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station
San Francisco, CA

| 11/10/2011 87,686 British Motor Car Distributors  Maintenance inspection completed

i San Francisco, CA Oil and filter changed
415-776-7700 Battery replaced

| bmecd.com Fuel injection system checked

. 106/21/2012 88,396 British Motor Car Distributors ~ Maintenance inspection completed

H San Francisco, CA

| 415-776-7700

| bmed.com

y 03/23/2013 88,953 British Motor Car Distributors ~ Vehicle offered for sale
San Francisco, CA
415-776-7700
bmed.com

| |1 03/25/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

i San Francisco, CA

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist

i when you go to test drive this 1995 Jaguar XJS 2+2.

1

L o = Tmrasera: T e 4 R R R

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www carfax com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com,

Glossary View |

CARF AR

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

. Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price

| Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
| CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a

. more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

Lease
i When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
| collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car
| dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

= ———iras

Title Issued

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display Dealer Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C3... 4/25/2013
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! A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

B = — e — ~ e —— B
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Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX y# @CarfaxReports 5§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2013 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.

4/25/13 1:03:47 PM (EDT)
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